
Kit Serial

TerraFirma Foundation
Systems
Roseburg Public Schools
Facilities Dept.
1419 Nw Valley View Dr.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

RADON RESULTS SUMMARY

2501 Mayes Road, Ste 100
Carrollton, TX 75006

(800) 324-5928
www.DrHomeAir.com

Lab ID Test Address Test Location/Floor Test Start Test StopStructure/Reason ResultClosed?

101132 AL
N/A
MEB 90095

STATE ID#:
NJ MEB#:

NRPP ID#:
Laboratory Certification Info

Roseburg Public Schools
- Melrose

Project:Client:

Date Received: 2/11/2020

Short Term (Activated Charcoal)
EPA-402-R-92-004

Detailed individual reports available online at DrHomeAir.com/Results

1) AE854500 2104492 <0.5 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 22

Not Provided

8:25 AM

2/5/2020

8:38 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

2) AE854533 2104489 <0.5 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 21

Not Provided

8:27 AM

2/5/2020

8:39 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

3) AE854525 2104488 <0.5 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 6

Not Provided

8:30 AM

2/5/2020

8:42 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

4) AE854585 2104510 <0.7 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 5

Not Provided

8:32 AM

2/5/2020

8:43 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

5) AE854572 2104490 <0.7 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 4

Not Provided

8:33 AM

2/5/2020

8:45 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

6) AE854491 2104487 <0.7 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Office

Not Provided

8:36 AM

2/5/2020

8:47 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

7) AE854546 2104496 <0.4 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Principals Office

Not Provided

8:38 AM

2/5/2020

8:48 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

8) AE854497 2104500 <0.7 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Councilors Office

Not Provided

8:39 AM

2/5/2020

8:48 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

Measurement Specialist / Laboratory Director Date Page 12/13/2020

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

NJ MES: 11306

*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info

DISCLAIMER: Test results are only indicative of the sample as received by the lab. Incorrect information or improper procedures will affect results. Alpha Energy Laboratories did not provide sampling services
unless otherwise indicated. This measurement is not necessarily predictive or supportive of measurements conducted at different times or different locations. Alpha Energy Laboratories is not responsible for the
consequences of any action you do or do not take based on the test results. One sampler can test up to 2,000 square feet.
CONFIDENTIALITY: This report is confidential. If you receive the report in error, please inform the lab and destroy all copies.
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9) AE854541 2104504 <0.7 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Staff Room

Not Provided

8:42 AM

2/5/2020

8:50 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

10) AE854582 2104495 <0.9 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Custodians Office

Not Provided

8:45 AM

2/5/2020

8:52 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

11) AE854579 2104493 <0.5 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 3

Not Provided

8:46 AM

2/5/2020

8:57 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

12) AE854490 2104499 <0.6 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 3

Not Provided

8:46 AM

2/5/2020

8:57 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

13) AE854492 2104507 1.0 pCi/LMelrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 2

Not Provided

8:48 AM

2/5/2020

8:58 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

14) AE854554 2104481 <0.5 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 1

Not Provided

8:50 AM

2/5/2020

9:00 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

15) AE854514 2104491 <0.8 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 16

Not Provided

8:54 AM

2/5/2020

9:02 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

16) AE854555 2104485 <0.5 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 15

Not Provided

8:56 AM

2/5/2020

9:03 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

Measurement Specialist / Laboratory Director Date Page 22/13/2020

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

NJ MES: 11306

*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info

DISCLAIMER: Test results are only indicative of the sample as received by the lab. Incorrect information or improper procedures will affect results. Alpha Energy Laboratories did not provide sampling services
unless otherwise indicated. This measurement is not necessarily predictive or supportive of measurements conducted at different times or different locations. Alpha Energy Laboratories is not responsible for the
consequences of any action you do or do not take based on the test results. One sampler can test up to 2,000 square feet.
CONFIDENTIALITY: This report is confidential. If you receive the report in error, please inform the lab and destroy all copies.
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17) AE854517 2104497 Error pCi/LMelrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Blank Test

Not Provided 2/5/2020

9:03 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

18) AE854522 2104509 <0.7 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 14

Not Provided

8:58 AM

2/5/2020

9:06 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

19) AE854540 2104505 <0.9 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 13

Not Provided

9:00 AM

2/5/2020

9:07 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

20) AE854532 2104503 <0.5 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 12

Not Provided

9:02 AM

2/5/2020

9:09 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

21) AE854509 2104508 1.0 pCi/LMelrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 11

Not Provided

9:04 AM

2/5/2020

9:10 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

22) AE854523 2104484 0.7 pCi/LMelrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 8

Not Provided

9:06 AM

2/5/2020

9:11 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

23) AE854489 2104486 <1.1 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 8

Not Provided

9:06 AM

2/5/2020

9:12 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

24) AE854538 2104498 <0.7 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 9

Not Provided

9:08 AM

2/5/2020

9:13 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

Measurement Specialist / Laboratory Director Date Page 32/13/2020

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

NJ MES: 11306

*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info

DISCLAIMER: Test results are only indicative of the sample as received by the lab. Incorrect information or improper procedures will affect results. Alpha Energy Laboratories did not provide sampling services
unless otherwise indicated. This measurement is not necessarily predictive or supportive of measurements conducted at different times or different locations. Alpha Energy Laboratories is not responsible for the
consequences of any action you do or do not take based on the test results. One sampler can test up to 2,000 square feet.
CONFIDENTIALITY: This report is confidential. If you receive the report in error, please inform the lab and destroy all copies.
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25) AE854495 2104482 <0.6 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 10

Not Provided

9:10 AM

2/5/2020

9:14 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

26) AE854496 2104483 <0.7 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Room 7

Not Provided

9:12 AM

2/5/2020

9:15 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

27) AE854488 2104501 <0.8 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Library

Not Provided

9:14 AM

2/5/2020

9:17 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

28) AE854553 2104506 <0.7 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Library

Not Provided

9:15 AM

2/5/2020

9:18 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

29) AE854521 2104502 <0.6 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Gymnasium

Not Provided

9:19 AM

2/5/2020

9:19 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

30) AE854577 2104494 <0.9 pCi/L *Melrose Elementary School
2960 Melrose Rd.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

Gymnasium

Not Provided

9:21 AM

2/5/2020

9:21 AM

2/7/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
2/13/2020

Measurement Specialist / Laboratory Director Date Page 42/13/2020

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

NJ MES: 11306

*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info

DISCLAIMER: Test results are only indicative of the sample as received by the lab. Incorrect information or improper procedures will affect results. Alpha Energy Laboratories did not provide sampling services
unless otherwise indicated. This measurement is not necessarily predictive or supportive of measurements conducted at different times or different locations. Alpha Energy Laboratories is not responsible for the
consequences of any action you do or do not take based on the test results. One sampler can test up to 2,000 square feet.
CONFIDENTIALITY: This report is confidential. If you receive the report in error, please inform the lab and destroy all copies.


