**Laboratory Certification Info** 

NRPP ID#: 101132 AL STATE ID#: N/A

NJ MEB#: MEB 90095

Client: TerraFirma Foundation

Systems

Roseburg Public Schools

Facilities Dept.

1419 Nw Valley View Dr.

RADON RESULTS SUMMARY

Detailed individual reports available online at DrHomeAir.com/Results

Short Term (Activated Charcoal)

EPA-402-R-92-004

Project: Roseburg Public Schools

- Melrose

**Date Received:** 2/11/2020

	Kit Serial	Lab ID	Test Address	Test Location/Floor	Structure/Reason	Closed?	Test Start	Test Stop	Result
1)	AE854500	2104492	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Room 22	Other	Yes	8:25 AM	8:38 AM	<0.5 pCi/L *
				Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
2)	AE854533	2104489	Melrose Elementary School	Room 21	Other	Yes	8:27 AM	8:39 AM	<0.5 pCi/L *
			2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
3)	AE854525	2104488	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Room 6	Other	Yes	8:30 AM	8:42 AM	<0.5 pCi/L *
				Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
4)	AE854585	2104510	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Room 5	Other	Yes	8:32 AM	8:43 AM	<0.7 pCi/L *
				Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
5)	AE854572	2104490	Melrose Elementary School	Room 4	Other	Yes	8:33 AM	8:45 AM	<0.7 pCi/L *
			2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
6)	AE854491	2104487	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Office	Other	Yes	8:36 AM	8:47 AM	<0.7 pCi/L *
				Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
7)	AE854546	2104496	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Principals Office	Other	Yes	8:38 AM	8:48 AM	<0.4 pCi/L *
				Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
8)	AE854497	2104500	Melrose Elementary School	Councilors Office	Other	Yes	8:39 AM	8:48 AM	<0.7 pCi/L *
			2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

\*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info

**Laboratory Certification Info** 

NRPP ID#: 101132 AL STATE ID#: N/A

**Project:** Roseburg Public Schools

NJ MEB#: MEB 90095

Client: TerraFirma Foundation

Systems

Roseburg Public Schools

Facilities Dept.

1419 Nw Valley View Dr.

## **RADON RESULTS SUMMARY**

Detailed individual reports available online at DrHomeAir.com/Results Short Term (Activated Charcoal)

EPA-402-R-92-004

**Date Received:** 2/11/2020

- Melrose

	Kit Serial	Lab ID	Test Address	Test Location/Floor	Structure/Reason	Closed?	Test Start	Test Stop	Result
9)	AE854541 210	2104504	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Staff Room	Other	Yes	8:42 AM	8:50 AM	<0.7 pCi/L *
				Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
10)	AE854582	2104495	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Custodians Office	Other	Yes	8:45 AM	8:52 AM	<0.9 pCi/L *
				Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
11)	AE854579 2	2104493	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Room 3	Other	Yes	8:46 AM	8:57 AM	<0.5 pCi/L *
				Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
12)	AE854490	2104499	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Room 3	Other	Yes	8:46 AM	8:57 AM	<0.6 pCi/L *
				Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
13)	AE854492	2104507	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Room 2	Other	Yes	8:48 AM	8:58 AM	1.0 pCi/L
				Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
14)	AE854554 2	2104481	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Room 1	Other	Yes	8:50 AM	9:00 AM	<0.5 pCi/L *
				Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
15)	AE854514	2104491	Melrose Elementary School	Room 16	Other	Yes	8:54 AM	9:02 AM	<0.8 pCi/L *
			2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
16)	AE854555	2104485	Melrose Elementary School	Room 15	Other	Yes	8:56 AM	9:03 AM	<0.5 pCi/L *
			2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

\*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info

**Laboratory Certification Info** 

NRPP ID#: 101132 AL STATE ID#: N/A

NJ MEB#: MEB 90095

Client: TerraFirma Foundation

Systems

Roseburg Public Schools

Facilities Dept.

1419 Nw Valley View Dr.

RADON RESULTS SUMMARY

Detailed individual reports available online at DrHomeAir.com/Results

Short Term (Activated Charcoal)

EPA-402-R-92-004

**Project:** Roseburg Public Schools
- Melrose

**<u>Date Received</u>**: 2/11/2020

Kit Serial	Lab ID	Test Address	Test Location/Floor	Structure/Reason	Closed?	Test Start	Test Stop	Result
17) AE854517	2104497	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Blank Test	Other	Yes		9:03 AM	Error pCi/L
			Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
18) AE854522	2104509	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Room 14	Other	Yes	8:58 AM	9:06 AM	<0.7 pCi/L *
			Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
19) AE854540	2104505	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Room 13	Other	Yes	9:00 AM	9:07 AM	<0.9 pCi/L *
			Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
20) AE854532	2104503	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Room 12	Other	Yes	9:02 AM	9:09 AM	<0.5 pCi/L *
			Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
21) AE854509	2104508	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Room 11	Other	Yes	9:04 AM	9:10 AM	1.0 pCi/L
			Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
22) AE854523	2104484	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Room 8	Other	Yes	9:06 AM	9:11 AM	0.7 pCi/L
			Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
23) AE854489	2104486	Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Room 8	Other	Yes	9:06 AM	9:12 AM	<1.1 pCi/L *
			Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
24) AE854538	2104498	Melrose Elementary School	Room 9	Other	Yes	9:08 AM	9:13 AM	<0.7 pCi/L *
		2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

\*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info



**Laboratory Certification Info** 

NRPP ID#: 101132 AL STATE ID#: N/A

NJ MEB#: MEB 90095

Client: TerraFirma Foundation

Systems

Roseburg Public Schools

Facilities Dept.

1419 Nw Valley View Dr.

## RADON RESULTS SUMMARY

Detailed individual reports available online at DrHomeAir.com/Results Short Term (Activated Charcoal)

EPA-402-R-92-004

- Melrose

**Project:** Roseburg Public Schools

**Date Received: 2/11/2020** 

	Kit Serial	Lab ID	Test Address	Test Location/Floor	Structure/Reason	Closed?	Test Start	Test Stop	Result
25) /	AE854495 210448	2104482	482 Melrose Elementary School 2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Room 10	Other	Yes	9:10 AM	9:14 AM	<0.6 pCi/L *
				Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
26) /	AE854496	2104483	Melrose Elementary School	Room 7	Other	Yes	9:12 AM	9:15 AM	<0.7 pCi/L *
			2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
27) /	AE854488	2104501	Melrose Elementary School	Library	Other	Yes	9:14 AM	9:17 AM	<0.8 pCi/L *
			2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
28) /	AE854553	2104506	Melrose Elementary School	Library	Other	Yes	9:15 AM	9:18 AM	<0.7 pCi/L *
			2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
29) /	AE854521	2104502	Melrose Elementary School	Gymnasium	Other	Yes	9:19 AM	9:19 AM	<0.6 pCi/L *
			2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	
30) /	AE854577	2104494	-	Gymnasium	Other	Yes	9:21 AM	9:21 AM	<0.9 pCi/L *
			2960 Melrose Rd. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		2/5/2020	2/7/2020	

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

\*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info